

SC No. 52/2024
State Vs. Chiranjeev @ Amit & Anr.
FIR No. 398/2022
PS: Vivek Vihar

27.09.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused are present on bail.
Ms. Vidhi Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Chiranjeev @ Amit.
Sh. Sparsh and Sh. Robin, Ld. Counsels for accused Gautam.
Sh. Charanjit Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsels for the accused persons that a Transfer Petition in the present matter is pending before the Court of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, Shahdara, KKD Courts and the same is listed for 12.11.2024.
2. In view of these submissions, Ld. Counsels seek an adjournment which is not opposed by the Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
3. Put up for further proceedings on 17.12.2024.
4. Date is given at the request and convenience of both the parties.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/27.09.2024