

SC No. 52/2024
State Vs. Chiranjeev @ Amit & Anr.
FIR No. 398/2022
PS: Vivek Vihar

07.02.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons are absent.

Sh. Daljeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Chiranjeev @
Amit.

1. Ld. Counsel for accused Chiranjeev @ Amit seeks adjournment while submitting that a Transfer Petition has already been moved seeking transfer of the case since, the connected cross case is pending in the Court of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, KKD, Delhi and the next date of hearing fixed in the said Petition is 11.02.2025.
2. Submissions heard. Record perused.
3. Put up for further proceedings on 05.05.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/07.02.2025