

SC 52/2024
State Vs. Chiranjeev @ Amit & Ors.
FIR No.398/2022
PS Vivek Vihar

08.05.2025

Present : Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Chiranjeev @ Amit is present on bail.
Accused Gautam Sharma @ Gabbu produced from
J/C (on bail in this case).
Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Ld. Counsel for both accused
persons.
Sh. Charanjit Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Put up for further proceedings with the cross case on
06.06.2025.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/08.05.2025