

SC 52/2024
STATE Vs. CHIRANJEEV ALIAS AMIT AND ORS.
FIR No. 398/2022
PS (Vivek Vihar)

18.11.2025

Present : Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional PP (Substitute) for the State.

Accused persons are absent.

Sh. Neeraj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons on VC.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he is presently in the Hon'ble High Court attending the petition for quashing of the present FIR and seeks a short adjournment to place the order of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on record. Allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on **29.11.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/18.11.2025