

SC No. 52/2014
State Vs. Chiranjeev @ Amit & Ors.
FIR No. 398/2022

03.12.2025

File taken up today on an application for cancellation of NBW on behalf of accused Gautam Sharma @ Gaggu.

Present : Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. (Substitute) for State.
Accused Gautam Sharma present on bail.
Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Gautam Sharma on VC.

Heard. It is submitted that the said accused could not appear on the last date as he had gone out of station to attend the last rites of his relative. He is warned to be careful in future.

NBW issued against him and notice issued to his surety are cancelled.

Put up for further proceedings on date fixed i.e. **19.12.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/03.12.2025