

SC 52/2024
STATE Vs. CHIRANJEEV ALIAS AMIT AND ORS.
FIR NO. 398/2022
PS Vivek Vihar

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Addl PP (substitute) for the State.
Sh. Varun Verma, Ld. Counsel for the complainant (through VC).
Accused Chiranjeev and Gautam Sharma on bail with Ld. Counsel Ms. Sangeeta Jain.

It is stated by both the sides that the quashing petition preferred by the parties is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble High Court.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **17.04.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/16.03.2026